

Bid Tabulation

City of Deport
 Bevill and Church St. Infrastructure Improvements
 TDA #7216131 and HEI #127024
 June 20, 2017
 3:00 p.m.

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	B. Bray Construction Co., Inc.		We Build dba HWH-Industrial		RK Hall, LLC		Pavecon Public Works, LP	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,107.57	13,107.57	20,000.00	20,000.00	57,850.00	57,850.00
2	Traffic control plan	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.78	4,000.78	3,500.00	3,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
3	Temporary project sign	1 LS	850.00	850.00	1,248.21	1,248.21	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
4	Reseed disturbed area	1 LS	700.00	700.00	1,765.05	1,765.05	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
SEWER:										
S1	6" SDR 35 ASTM D3034 sanitary sewer line	345 LF	16.00	5,520.00	57.73	19,916.85	17.30	5,968.50	50.00	17,250.00
S2	6" DIP with P401 liner 26	65 LF	14.00	910.00	48.60	3,159.00	15.10	981.50	72.25	4,696.25
S3	0-5' Trenching	119 LF	10.00	1,190.00	24.80	2,951.20	10.80	1,285.20	5.60	666.40
S4	5-8' Trenching	291 LF	12.00	3,492.00	28.77	8,372.07	13.00	3,783.00	8.90	2,589.90
S5	Trench safety	291 LF	1.00	291.00	1.00	291.00	1.10	320.10	2.25	654.75
S6	Replacement 4' dia. manhole, 6' deep, with inflow insert	2 EA	2,800.00	5,600.00	5,856.12	11,712.24	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,300.00	8,600.00
S7	Extra depth of manhole	2.5 VF	150.00	375.00	150.62	376.55	160.00	400.00	500.00	1,250.00
S8	Near side 4" customer service transfer w/pavement repair	2 EA	525.00	1,050.00	669.63	1,339.26	565.00	1,130.00	690.00	1,380.00
S9	Far side 4" customer service transfer w/pavement repair	2 EA	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,606.37	3,212.74	1,400.00	2,800.00	835.00	1,670.00
S10	Asphalt street/drive repair	150 LF	45.00	6,750.00	75.49	11,323.50	50.00	7,500.00	28.00	4,200.00
S11	Rock drive repair	13 LF	10.00	130.00	73.41	954.33	11.00	143.00	15.00	195.00
S12	New main line cleanouts	2 EA	650.00	1,300.00	1,134.71	2,269.42	700.00	1,400.00	390.00	780.00
WATER:										
W1	6" C-900 DR 18 PVC water line	373 LF	20.00	7,460.00	32.28	12,040.44	21.60	8,056.80	40.00	14,920.00
W2	6" Restrained joint PVC	100 LF	10.00	1,000.00	9.80	980.00	10.80	1,080.00	32.25	3,225.00
W3	Bore for 6" C-900 PVC w/o encasement	80 LF	23.00	1,840.00	58.84	4,707.20	25.00	2,000.00	85.00	6,800.00
W4	Cap and abandon water line	1 EA	400.00	400.00	1,910.29	1,910.29	430.00	430.00	725.00	725.00
W5	Connecton of new main to 3" and smaller existing main	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,736.09	3,736.09	2,160.00	2,160.00	1,390.00	1,390.00
W6	6" Tapping sleeve and valve	2 EA	2,800.00	5,600.00	4,266.91	8,533.82	3,025.00	6,050.00	3,315.00	6,630.00
W7	Near side customer service transfer	2 EA	550.00	1,100.00	651.03	1,302.06	500.00	1,000.00	385.00	770.00
W8	Far side customer service transfer	2 EA	850.00	1,700.00	1,587.77	3,175.54	920.00	1,840.00	475.00	950.00
W9	Asphalt street repair	402 LF	45.00	18,090.00	10.81	4,345.62	50.00	20,100.00	28.00	11,256.00
PAVING:										
P1	Sidewalk 4' wide	8 SY	151.00	1,208.00	309.36	2,474.88	275.00	2,200.00	316.00	2,528.00
P2	Curb and gutter replacement	80 LF	29.00	2,320.00	40.07	3,205.60	80.00	6,400.00	48.50	3,880.00
P3	Erosion control silt fence	200 LF	3.45	690.00	4.12	824.00	5.40	1,080.00	5.60	1,120.00
P4	6" Crushed aggregate base	4,246 SY	10.60	45,007.60	11.20	47,555.20	19.00	80,674.00	22.10	93,836.60
P5	2" HMAC wearing surface	4,108 SY	11.77	48,351.16	13.71	56,320.68	15.10	62,030.80	14.00	57,512.00
P6	6" Mixture of base rock and pulverized HMAC	4,061 SY	4.03	16,365.83	5.22	21,198.42	6.40	25,990.40	9.55	38,782.55
P7	Concrete drive repair	47 SY	98.00	4,606.00	154.44	7,258.68	150.00	7,050.00	250.00	11,750.00
P8	Rock drive repair	243 SY	23.00	5,589.00	18.56	4,510.08	34.00	8,262.00	21.10	5,127.30
P9	Asphalt drive repair	68 SY	36.00	2,448.00	75.25	5,117.00	50.00	3,400.00	62.00	4,216.00
P10	Prime coat emulsion	4,108 SY	1.40	5,751.20	1.58	6,490.64	1.70	6,983.60	0.55	2,259.40
P12	Adjust manhole ring and cover	4 EA	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,446.72	5,786.88	1,000.00	4,000.00	315.00	1,260.00
TOTAL BID				\$217,784.79		\$287,472.89		\$308,998.90		\$386,720.15
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES:										
DA1	6" Crushed aggregate base	4,246 SY	9.60	40,761.60	11.20	47,555.20	19.00	80,674.00	22.10	93,836.60
DA2	Bore for 6" C-900 PVC w/o encasement	80 LF	23.00	1,840.00	58.84	4,707.20	25.00	2,000.00	85.00	6,800.00
DA3	6" Restrained joint PVC	100 LF	10.00	1,000.00	9.80	980.00	10.80	1,080.00	32.25	3,225.00
DA4	Manhole concrete pads	6 EA	300.00	1,800.00	875.45	5,252.70	300.00	1,800.00	300.00	1,800.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATES:										
AA1	4" Type B HMAC (black base)	4,246 SY	24.00	101,904.00	23.97	101,776.62	26.10	110,820.60	21.50	91,289.00
AA2	Tree removal (24" diameter on water line)	1 EA	400.00	400.00	1,047.65	1,047.65	450.00	450.00	2,765.00	2,765.00
AA3	6" C-900 DR 18 PVC water line	100 LF	20.00	2,000.00	32.28	3,228.00	21.60	2,160.00	40.00	4,000.00